TG O SR sw=HT &

IETICH> TN

BN TFCHT GFF TG

..........................

Tq R 0,02, 44¢ . 0u¢.09.508.28.4¢
.......................... i e
.......................... i jq et

T3 - dwo TioF

S SO S i TG e IR SRR FREIE SRR S S SN R (AF 0538
vy e TR AT T SRl SR 41 AR | AN T SR SRR w0 g e
WA ST SR 200 A |

TS I
o fJav
ACF GG Ao




o AfSBIT IRFAH TIPT MCET S 2 BRI G (GR-3¢) ¥ &=y RSy e wemer <3 R

S

T | OS[E SIfEH 9F W- H3¢94 SR ob WA 038 (Frasfe fR[fem) |

TR e R e | AfN | G T TG 17

1 Hex Nut Nos 03
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

k- Hex Nut Nos 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

3 Hex Nut Nos 08
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

4 Hex Nut Nos 24
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

5 Hex Bolt Nos 01
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

6 Hex Bolt Nos 02
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

7 Hex Bolt Nos 04
- | (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

8 Hex Bolt Nos 08
= (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

9 Hex Bolt Nos 02
= (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

10 Hex Bolt Nos 24
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

11 Washer Nos 02
| (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

12 Washer Nos 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

13 Washer Nos 08
" (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

14 Washer Nos 02
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

15 Washer Nos 48
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

16 Pipe Fitting Union Nos 01
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

17 Pipe Clamp Nos 04
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

18 Steel Elbow Nos 02
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

19 Spud Lock Pin Mitr 02
e (As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

20 Round Bar Mtr 01
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

21 Guide Rod (SRB) Mtr 01
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

22 Wheel Ring (Round Bar) Mtr 02
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

23 Gasket Nos 01

(As per Technical Specification Annex-A) ﬂ

ety Fae

SferaT (osfm)

ETFENE @& ey enrer o
VG G TR, ey




24 Seal
(As per Technical Specification Annex-A)

Nos

01

Tl 16 8 BIFPTR AECAIG BIpl

......................................................................................................................

REge a2ty By @, ST AfSwaa e &GE (2T AICE NENieETE A5
Specification Bl =F=s wawicad HACY AT FACS =< | Brand, Model «<2 Country of
Origin S=5& Bl FACS 2T A wHo@AG TS+ I¢=T 91775 =7 |

<ifafen=s =irr =T ee =y

ST ST BRI NS ST JfNAr

SITE TR
«affF"mr (e F2-
A G

SILIERE T

EfEraw (oufEm

TRIATE 9% i et fr
AT T 0T, Ararmeme




T fSBTCT TRFCT TDB TG S ZRe FIBT AP QO (GAR-3¢) 97 & ] efpta Wt o Rwete

5@

F | OEH SIEH @ - 53¢qq OIf ob SRR 2038 (PaefE f&fem) |

Annex- A

SL No

Technical Specification

Specification offered by Bidder

1

Hex Nut
Size: DIN 934-M12
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Nut
Size: DIN 934-M5
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Nut
Size: DIN 934-M16 x 2
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Nut
Size: DIN 934-M14
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 933-M8 x 20
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 933-M16 x 30
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 933-M35 x 20
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 931-1-M16 x 60
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 933-M12 x 30
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

10

Hex Bolt
Size: DIN 933-M14 x 50
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

11

Washer
Size: DIN 125-2-A17
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

12

Washer
Size: DIN 125-A5.3
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

13

Washer
Size: DIN 125-1-817
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

14

Washer
Size: DIN 125-A13
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

Washer
Size: DIN 125-A15
Material: 8.8 Galvanized

16

Pipe Fitting Union
Size: Male and Female
Thread: 1.5 inch BSPT
Material: Galvanized

SWTETS fangay

FETSAT (9sfie)

s a% Sfef

afmfae frs
v oA afERy, amgmﬂ?@?




17

Pipe Clamp
Size: DN 40
Material: Galvanized

18

Steel Elbow

Size: (OD) 48.3 X 3.6mm
Angle: 90°

Standard: Welded
Material: Galvanized

19

Spud Lock Pin
Size: @42mm (Solid Round Bar)
Material: S355J2G3 or Stainless Steel

20

Round Bar
Size: DIN @10mm
Material: Marine Grade-A

' Guide Rod (SRB)

Size: @30+ 0.5
Material: Marine Grade-A

22

Wheel Ring (Round Bar)
Size: J15mm
Material: Marine Grade-A

23

Gasket

Size: 2500 x 250mm
Thickness: Smm
Material: EPDM

24

Seal

Size: 2000 x 200mm

Thickness: 6mm

Material: EPDM Sponge Rubber

Note:

Compliance Statement: A compliance statement (in a tabular format) fulfilling all the requirement of

the tender is to be submitted for evaluation of the quotations. Stating mere ‘Yes’ or *No’ will not suffice
and detailed description/ information as required is to be given. An incomplete compliance statement may
attribute to cancellation of the offer. If any clause of this specification does not commensurate with

offered Machine, the deviation has to be spelt out clearly.

ﬂ-ﬁbl

f.‘t"‘,’@w ot
VT g
"Sernaw (g
IS 9 Rafmin eyrn
LA L Wl'fi‘:ﬁ" . vie -’i‘lu

Sy




S| waola {3 a9z TG HWIEG *1S RIS S (I TS A 7 |

31 MEOE SR GRIFAS A [ (TSI IBIH FEACE WET (AF P CRR (FC &3 1335000049
SIgeRT “rmTE” ReTE W SR 9/ Briesr B fRfe 2o 203 gk @ wRHEE A PR/ SrHes B e
NG B YT FACS T | Y (WSS P AMH/ARS F47 7 | TS R @il e 2o Gy ¢ ©pih w6 el

9|

o  RERIEE T (T R a1 R @F) AREHerd NN A I AR, T @'
e eare g, ARETT IRIRERT, 397, IRRICIS TS A0S A |

81 T AHIRAG R A 0b.03.49¢Y HuE.09.558.38.9¢ TIfFY ob SIRE 038 T (FAIF (47 OIfe 3q I
3038 T3 dx:d¢ i 46 |

¢ N Sl O SRIE TR0 CHRANC SYIT FHLE AW ANH Gl fATS 2T | T ST FTF 8o e oA w2
T4 A0S T | SR AWITAE I 220S de (#Ta) TATaa Ty T Feeare S90S S |

oy @ IS T TR 26T A7 AN TR I A AfS AR WAl SR {9 G 0.¢ % T e
G FaEAE Sf4e ferag Fare TeAm TS TE/TEW o e Af FAenzg SuEr oF o [{rate ey Se6ies 3% W

GG Sadareaald b e F7 a1 27 |

q| FRAIESIA TG SRS WA TR TE X7 SPRARPS TN Sa 2O G 08 Wofae a6 (I g
QD) FERAZPEI (NP0 20S MY 3T T4 |

b SWIHE SR T AR A e TR IR S @ (@ MRMNES otaw o S AT e o7
RIS TS ANA | R &A1 vaeia Qzeeamiy =1 |

o1 foRefge oy agarsa @ e Wit JFERIR @ 1WA 79 Py SIfFIR Q2 WA FF6 ST HAS]
<TT |

So |  TH AN P SRR FRAARIACE GAeae [iE (reis g7 FREAR JA6 TR G oiFieE 7ol
SRR 76 20O ¢ % TTE TS NN I IMF | TE HAHS G OIehgs FRARIRT g Ge CIeFe
FEACE WA ARG qR T Mg @ @ I Gy wdie {72 T R wHee wee, afew sear FEr
fPear TR (TOTEP FEAAZ AT A &) SIS BT A |

1 SN @ SR IR BCA (NS A FRIARINA F6d (I IR S SN ) (@ @ ey et 3w
1 RS 20 yak O1F “Afefire THRANET (@ (@ Fa77T I TS HS TP SIS 20O %79 41 20T |

R TS GIE THIR SRS TR QAT 7 |

ARG *SAe Tofe T (@ o f{rare o (v o1 el frwifes sy Ten v worpig G W o
TPl E R OIS 7 e IRATA (R FES WAAS HEH %GR FAIARPAG WAAS FIowq {0
Tqrgor fwifea (681 <ar Tq, ores [we ze T M orwe Fie wwmame Tom gees [eee
(SRR e w41 AT 9 oIres 2 Fraw ¢ = 580 FEH FEHr W2 S baw Franed e @ s
oA AT S (A e A Gk GF i Toita 3o =6—at SEarprend e T e Tow e e
fare =19 |

YO | FASHIRGS WETNIET GNIGN AR TS GNATA Al JCATHE FRAR SR EIOR (FE ATE JRS QS5 {<ze
T 94 0w (Ton) of* faeT @ v AfkeT A= #17 T5Te WYIT T Fer=idt 515 @ 513y w8+ AT e wifarenyg
YA |

Remgge O Sl @ @F wwe e 3o we Res e sraaesfia 3= Sge aifes |, T
Tgfoq s R ofFwaend Fre 23 | e STHBel SpTer SRAT AR T @
Tfed B sk*fg Ao a0 oy =04 | wonnr i T

Refras (awfim)

TS 2fafmize enreny
T G gy, i’ﬁ?ﬁwu Tﬂ




THIAG & SfeRAEHe swrsy &r

FieETicw=l cNI=if=Al

AN, 99, NS9O

@ FR oL, O VAL . OVLEZ.ON.058.8. A

vaol@ cied Sifa’ig >q 399 2038

SIfa% 3 ob SCHIFF 2038

e S :wo WG]

@Eg He

SeTseETs fa=a=et

“ifa=et

Bi=el

SLE (TG WH) FATH

f=rEer (cET=erE)

FAEIAIEHTAE | 8 SHi=s

T2 9T a

N o

ST [Fas

afaraw (OsfEE)

SBUTE as SfafEmi enrdw e
<jeeiew= T FITEAT, STarEeTia |




wRoEWTS R wy e Rt
(GUIDELINES FOR TENDERER)

facare fAor=mTee wavi@ coara o= 136 e R0 et [0S 8

S ooy R16 (NOTE OF CAUTION) ¢

(=) @I maetaa REmefa ot @3 BT widtem e e =t gk Rfwied awr
arereTee fAEae AfEge = w5 S Ao E 77y =61

2 Ty, Aot e w2+ (CLARIFICATIONS, INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION)!
O3 FEoTEd AR Tifes Sfefaes (@ e W & wfeenfag @ = Racs U 3R Sy Qe
ol fefresita was@ AR 2rd2 o fors =031 1 @rel @i Tl A SIS Sy e aewer
TS A BCE O Fae Rerace FReee seEs | @ret G Ty, Feast 9 Searens wEst
SR A |

9| waeia wiewer #ff<g~ (MODIFICATION OF TENDER DOCUMENT) | i< #ifS=d=, =i« s
AT WG wRoiE qehd SIfa A FIFE ZE S FACHALT NF[CH A0 B [, T AA90ad S|
fRECa 21 2021 GB1 AR AT TS IS TS T IR WEHCEH AN FRYS 7AW o 7 =W
ora S qifes qeE Ho =69

81 ffer fAof==r=@ (BIDDING INSTRUCTION)|

8.> &= AN &S (One Envelop System)

= | <ifacas Ao weeiE W, vEeE e SIfE @ N Srae A fSeraw Ay waem wiera
N @ o fITH1 AIBCS Z0a, TS (@Sl (ATAS 1€ FH9@ N1 YTE CFAS 2TITS AT |

= | = arEcaa A=l rda Ao e e 9 T 28 o O REesies st s waea
faca facafos 2, arte st wif! A 1)

T TSI

annatE Fae

et asfET) .
:.rﬁm{‘;qé SfgEmiae eTrEn fa

e G I, A




